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Kingfish Rhode Island Season Kick-off, Sanction #: NE17-0512-KING TT

Results
 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  7Szafran, Anna K1 19.80

WW-NE  8Martel, Lyla I2 20.56

KING$-NE  8Pimentel, Kathryn L3 22.57

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle4 22.76

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E--- SCR

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8Brown, Meredith K1 22.64

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E2 26.28

KING$-NE  8Pimentel, Kathryn L3 38.45

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle1 26.40

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E2 30.53

KING-NE  8Brown, Meredith K3 31.22

 
Girls 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle1 23.12

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C2 24.51

KING-NE  7Szafran, Anna K3 24.63

WW-NE  8Martel, Lyla I4 25.46

KING$-NE  8Pimentel, Kathryn L5 33.86

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 27.44

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R2 27.72

KING-NE 12Levasseur, Sophia A3 31.13

KING-NE 11Brown, Alli C4 31.19

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H5 31.92

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J6 32.46

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B7 32.72

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B8 33.17

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R9 33.47

KING-NE 12Borg, Emma J10 33.94

KING-NE 12Perda, Lorelei R11 34.08

MGCB-NE 12Kimball, Ainsley G12 34.39

KING-NE 10Hannigan, Audrey A13 34.43

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J14 34.54

MGCB-NE 10Adu-Gyamfi, Akosua M15 34.65

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Noelle E16 34.66

UN-NE 10Park, Aida T17 35.81

UN-NE 10Kotnisz, Natalia A18 36.01

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Bridget E19 37.43

UN-NE  9Marchand, Sophia R20 38.19

UN-NE 10Decarvalho, Amanda M21 38.98

KING$-NE 10Gilpin, Ella C22 39.87

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R23 39.95

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M24 40.41

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A25 42.91

KING$-NE  9Barber, Anabella D26 43.24

DOGS-NE 10Hilton, Kate J27 43.41

KING-NE 11Thorn, Kirsten M28 44.19

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle29 44.32

CS-NE 10Parker, Madeline D30 46.18

KING-NE  8Brown, Meredith K31 46.41

CS-NE  9Nahata, Sarina J32 46.49

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R33 47.31

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E34 53.43

KING-NE  9Cutts, Ash M35 55.63

KING$-NE  8Pimentel, Kathryn L36 58.56

UN-NE  9Abbruzzese, Hayley M--- SCR

UN-NE 12Abbruzzese, Abigail P--- SCR

CS-NE 10Tevald, Ella C--- SCR

CS-NE  9Rubenstein, Maya E--- SCR

MGCB-NE 11Thibodeaux, Olivia G--- SCR

KING-NE  9Marinelli, Autumn A--- SCR

MGCB-NE 10Bowen, MacKenzie R--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 59.53

28.55 30.98

DOGS-NE 12Shen, Catherine M2 1:03.65

30.29 33.36

KING-NE 11Norton, Hannah M3 1:07.22

31.94 35.28

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H4 1:11.14

34.23 36.91

KING-NE 11Lovett, Chase T5 1:12.47

34.49 37.98

KING-NE 12Mogtader, Mitra S6 1:13.26

35.49 37.77

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B7 1:14.18

34.83 39.35

WYST-NE 11Nubile, Lauren C8 1:14.26

36.52 37.74

KING$-NE 11Breyer, Paige M9 1:15.16

35.46 39.70

KING-NE 11Cleveland, Patience E10 1:17.25

36.89 40.36

MGCB-NE 10Adu-Gyamfi, Akosua M11 1:17.84

37.78 40.06

UN-NE 10Park, Aida T12 1:19.97

38.12 41.85

MGCB-NE 11Cohen, Maya13 1:20.19

36.94 43.25

UN-NE 10Kotnisz, Natalia A14 1:20.61

38.76 41.85

WW-NE 10Martel, Renee O15 1:23.31

39.79 43.52

KING-NE 10Szafran, Ashleigh R16 1:27.68

41.42 46.26

KING-NE 11Ruminer, Rachel H17 1:27.88

40.86 47.02

KING$-NE 10Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J18 1:28.66

41.34 47.32

UN-NE  9Marchand, Sophia R19 1:30.06

42.94 47.12

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R20 1:31.08

39.41 51.67

CS-NE  9Rubenstein, Maya E21 1:33.80

43.31 50.49

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M22 1:35.73

44.08 51.65

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A23 1:38.21

45.24 52.97

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C24 1:39.33

46.93 52.40

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R25 1:39.70

46.34 53.36

DOGS-NE 10Hilton, Kate J26 1:43.75

48.34 55.41

CS-NE 10Parker, Madeline D27 1:46.19

48.68 57.51

CS-NE  9Nahata, Sarina J28 1:47.93

46.74 1:01.19

KING-NE 12Hong, Madeleine E--- SCR

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A--- SCR

KING-NE  7Szafran, Anna K--- SCR

CS-NE 10Tevald, Ella C--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Levasseur, Sophia A1 2:26.31

32.73 38.77 34.9639.85

KING-NE 11Brown, Alli C2 2:34.48

34.67 40.25 38.4041.16

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J3 2:35.12

35.84 41.05 37.6940.54

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J4 2:37.39

35.92 40.95 40.4740.05

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B5 2:41.70

37.06 42.15 40.4642.03

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Noelle E6 2:43.18

36.70 42.42 41.1142.95

KING-NE 12Perda, Lorelei R7 2:50.34

39.06 43.32 42.8345.13

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R8 2:50.75

36.97 44.74 43.5145.53

KING-NE 10Hannigan, Audrey A9 2:53.39

39.26 45.87 41.1047.16

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Bridget E10 3:06.56

41.41 47.07 47.5750.51

KING-NE 11Thorn, Kirsten M11 3:29.01

47.83 54.74 51.3755.07

MGCB-NE 11Thibodeaux, Olivia G--- SCR

MGCB-NE 10Bowen, MacKenzie R--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H1 37.69

KING-NE 11Norton, Hannah M2 37.75

KING-NE 12Mogtader, Mitra S3 39.36

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B4 39.71

WYST-NE 11Nubile, Lauren C5 39.78

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A6 40.71
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Kingfish Rhode Island Season Kick-off, Sanction #: NE17-0512-KING TT

Results
(Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back)

WW-NE 10Martel, Renee O7 42.15

KING-NE 11Cleveland, Patience E8 42.31

MGCB-NE 11Cohen, Maya9 42.44

CS-NE  9Rubenstein, Maya E10 43.80

KING$-NE 10Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J11 44.26

UN-NE 10Park, Aida T12 45.17

MGCB-NE 10Adu-Gyamfi, Akosua M13 45.52

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R14 45.93

KING-NE 11Ruminer, Rachel H15 45.94

UN-NE 10Kotnisz, Natalia A16 45.97

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle17 46.46

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A18 46.66

UN-NE  9Marchand, Sophia R19 46.68

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C20 47.06

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M21 50.17

DOGS-NE 10Hilton, Kate J22 51.09

CS-NE  9Nahata, Sarina J23 55.64

WW-NE  8Martel, Lyla I24 56.01

KING$-NE  8Pimentel, Kathryn L25 1:03.19

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull

CS-NE 10Parker, Madeline D--- DQ

Multiple strokes

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E--- SCR

KING-NE 12Hong, Madeleine E--- SCR

CS-NE 10Tevald, Ella C--- SCR

KING-NE  7Szafran, Anna K--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Shen, Catherine M1 1:08.75

33.35 35.40

KING-NE 11Brown, Alli C2 1:18.01

37.34 40.67

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H3 1:22.36

40.44 41.92

KING-NE 12Levasseur, Sophia A4 1:22.51

39.89 42.62

WYST-NE 11Nubile, Lauren C5 1:23.98

41.69 42.29

MGCB-NE 12Kimball, Ainsley G6 1:25.68

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B7 1:25.76

40.37 45.39

KING-NE 12Borg, Emma J8 1:25.99

42.23 43.76

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B9 1:27.50

42.20 45.30

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J10 1:27.51

42.58 44.93

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J11 1:27.93

KING-NE 10Hannigan, Audrey A12 1:29.05

43.83 45.22

KING-NE 12Perda, Lorelei R13 1:30.89

43.44 47.45

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R14 1:31.38

43.21 48.17

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Noelle E15 1:31.54

44.36 47.18

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Bridget E16 1:37.86

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R17 1:42.82

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C18 1:44.37

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A19 1:49.04

KING-NE  8Brown, Meredith K20 1:55.86

KING-NE 11Thorn, Kirsten M21 1:58.67

KING-NE  9Cutts, Ash M22 2:05.88

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E23 2:06.35

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull

KING-NE  9Marinelli, Autumn A--- SCR

UN-NE 12Abbruzzese, Abigail P--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 11Norton, Hannah M1 2:50.63

41.04 42.68 42.3244.59

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J2 3:05.57

2:20.24 45.54 18.10

KING-NE 11Lovett, Chase T3 3:07.09

44.13 48.19 45.8448.93

KING-NE 12Mogtader, Mitra S4 3:13.20

1:31.95 52.23 49.76

KING-NE 11Ruminer, Rachel H5 3:25.88

49.81 52.45 49.8653.76

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 36.73

KING-NE 11Lovett, Chase T2 39.24

DOGS-NE 12Shen, Catherine M3 39.84

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R4 41.99

WYST-NE 11Nubile, Lauren C5 44.97

KING-NE 11Norton, Hannah M6 45.61

KING-NE 12Mogtader, Mitra S7 45.64

KING$-NE 11Breyer, Paige M8 46.50

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J9 46.55

KING-NE 11Cleveland, Patience E10 46.81

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R11 47.00

MGCB-NE 10Adu-Gyamfi, Akosua M12 48.19

KING-NE 10Szafran, Ashleigh R13 49.38

MGCB-NE 11Cohen, Maya14 49.57

KING-NE 11Ruminer, Rachel H15 51.87

UN-NE  9Marchand, Sophia R16 52.06

DOGS-NE 10Hilton, Kate J17 52.16

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A18 52.19

WW-NE 10Martel, Renee O19 52.29

KING$-NE 10Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J20 52.58

UN-NE 10Park, Aida T21 56.38

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle22 57.43

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C23 58.30

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M24 58.58

WW-NE  8Martel, Lyla I25 1:01.66

CS-NE 10Parker, Madeline D26 1:02.56

CS-NE  9Nahata, Sarina J27 1:02.61

KING-NE  7Szafran, Anna K28 1:03.20

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R29 1:09.88

CS-NE  9Rubenstein, Maya E30 1:23.52

KING$-NE  7Crane, Grace E--- SCR

MGCB-NE 11Thibodeaux, Olivia G--- SCR

CS-NE 10Tevald, Ella C--- SCR

KING-NE 12Hong, Madeleine E--- SCR

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 1:19.59

37.06 42.53

KING-NE 12Levasseur, Sophia A2 1:26.54

39.95 46.59

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R3 1:30.19

42.50 47.69

KING-NE 12Perda, Lorelei R4 1:33.13

43.22 49.91

WYST-NE 11Nubile, Lauren C5 1:37.21

46.26 50.95

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J6 1:37.90

47.74 50.16

KING-NE 12Borg, Emma J7 1:38.62

47.00 51.62

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Noelle E8 1:39.42

47.95 51.47

MGCB-NE 10Adu-Gyamfi, Akosua M9 1:44.47

49.07 55.40

KING-NE 10Hannigan, Audrey A10 1:46.62

49.92 56.70

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Bridget E11 1:48.58

51.85 56.73

DOGS-NE 10Hilton, Kate J12 1:48.60

52.01 56.59

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A13 1:53.78

53.50 1:00.28

KING-NE 11Thorn, Kirsten M14 2:00.11

56.76 1:03.35

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M15 2:00.99

57.24 1:03.75

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C16 2:04.07

58.59 1:05.48

UN-NE 10Park, Aida T17 2:07.07

59.51 1:07.56

KING-NE  9Cutts, Ash M18 2:09.57

1:01.74 1:07.83

KING$-NE  9Barber, Anabella D19 2:25.93

1:07.50 1:18.43

MGCB-NE 10Bowen, MacKenzie R--- SCR

MGCB-NE 11Thibodeaux, Olivia G--- SCR

KING-NE  9Marinelli, Autumn A--- SCR

UN-NE 10Matera, Lina--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 2:52.62

37.42 43.58 45.5746.05
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Kingfish Rhode Island Season Kick-off, Sanction #: NE17-0512-KING TT

Results
(Girls 12&U 200 Yard Breast)

KING-NE 11Lovett, Chase T2 3:16.36

43.81 51.52 49.7151.32

KING$-NE 11Breyer, Paige M3 3:30.09

47.34 53.90 52.9055.95

KING-NE 11Norton, Hannah M4 3:34.60

47.73 54.91 54.9457.02

KING-NE 10Szafran, Ashleigh R5 3:50.18

51.68 59.06 59.081:00.36

KING$-NE 10Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J6 4:02.56

53.35 1:02.81 1:02.961:03.44

MGCB-NE 11Thibodeaux, Olivia G--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R1 31.31

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I2 32.58

DOGS-NE 12Shen, Catherine M3 32.92

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H4 34.65

KING-NE 11Brown, Alli C5 36.82

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B6 37.23

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J7 38.20

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Noelle E8 38.35

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R9 40.29

KING-NE 12Perda, Lorelei R10 41.08

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Bridget E11 41.72

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B12 41.82

KING-NE 10Hannigan, Audrey A13 42.81

KING$-NE 10Gilpin, Ella C14 45.48

UN-NE 10Kotnisz, Natalia A15 46.04

KING$-NE 11Borges, Audrey A16 46.13

UN-NE 10Decarvalho, Amanda M17 46.50

UN-NE  9Marchand, Sophia R18 46.98

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R19 50.25

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle20 51.38

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C21 52.54

KING-NE 11Thorn, Kirsten M22 53.55

DOGS-NE 10Hilton, Kate J23 54.64

KING$-NE  9Barber, Anabella D24 1:00.22

KING-NE  9Cutts, Ash M25 1:03.27

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R26 1:07.81

CS-NE  9Nahata, Sarina J27 1:13.92

KING-NE  8Brown, Meredith K--- DQ

Alternating Kick

CS-NE 10Parker, Madeline D--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

KING$-NE  8Pimentel, Kathryn L--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery

UN-NE 12Abbruzzese, Abigail P--- SCR

CS-NE  9Rubenstein, Maya E--- SCR

MGCB-NE 11Thibodeaux, Olivia G--- SCR

KING-NE  9Marinelli, Autumn A--- SCR

CS-NE 10Tevald, Ella C--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R1 1:15.07

33.88 41.19

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H2 1:18.50

36.59 41.91

KING-NE 11Cleveland, Patience E3 1:34.57

44.81 49.76

KING-NE 12Mogtader, Mitra S4 1:36.13

43.09 53.04

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B5 1:37.26

41.82 55.44

KING-NE 11Ruminer, Rachel H6 1:46.16

51.13 55.03

KING-NE 10Szafran, Ashleigh R7 1:57.55

55.54 1:02.01

KING-NE 11Lovett, Chase T--- DQ

Re-Submerged

49.24

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A--- SCR

KING-NE 12Hong, Madeleine E--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 1:09.11

32.69 36.42

DOGS-NE 12Shen, Catherine M2 1:11.66

33.02 38.64

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R3 1:12.61

33.25 39.36

KING-NE 12Levasseur, Sophia A4 1:17.53

38.59 38.94

KING-NE 11Brown, Alli C5 1:20.95

35.22 45.73

KING-NE 12Perda, Lorelei R6 1:23.16

37.93 45.23

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J7 1:24.14

40.51 43.63

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Noelle E8 1:25.21

40.18 45.03

WYST-NE 11Nubile, Lauren C9 1:26.08

40.89 45.19

MGCB-NE 12Kimball, Ainsley G10 1:26.45

39.79 46.66

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B11 1:26.58

39.51 47.07

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R12 1:26.80

38.78 48.02

KING-NE 10Hannigan, Audrey A13 1:26.93

40.12 46.81

KING-NE 11Daly, Maya B14 1:27.19

39.39 47.80

MGCB-NE 10Adu-Gyamfi, Akosua M15 1:29.68

44.68 45.00

KING-NE 10Sanmarco, Bridget E16 1:33.11

42.50 50.61

KING$-NE 10Gilpin, Ella C17 1:34.35

44.66 49.69

UN-NE 10Park, Aida T18 1:37.45

45.17 52.28

UN-NE 10Kotnisz, Natalia A19 1:38.99

1:39.03

UN-NE 10Decarvalho, Amanda M20 1:41.42

48.31 53.11

WW-NE 10Guerriero, Gianna R21 1:41.86

47.52 54.34

FLWS-NE  8Owen, Mackenzie C22 1:44.54

50.00 54.54

KING-NE 11Thorn, Kirsten M23 1:46.00

52.57 53.43

CS-NE  8Gamble, Elle24 1:47.08

51.29 55.79

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M25 1:47.40

49.92 57.48

CS-NE  9Ciampa, Angie R26 1:56.01

53.63 1:02.38

CS-NE 10Parker, Madeline D27 1:58.42

59.37 59.05

KING$-NE  9Barber, Anabella D28 1:59.05

54.11 1:04.94

CS-NE  9Nahata, Sarina J29 2:03.54

58.68 1:04.86

KING-NE  9Cutts, Ash M30 2:03.89

1:00.30 1:03.59

CS-NE 10Tevald, Ella C--- SCR

CS-NE  9Rubenstein, Maya E--- SCR

MGCB-NE 10Bowen, MacKenzie R--- SCR

KING-NE  9Marinelli, Autumn A--- SCR

UN-NE  9Abbruzzese, Hayley M--- SCR

UN-NE 12Abbruzzese, Abigail P--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I1 2:29.73

33.55 37.91 34.3243.95

DOGS-NE 12Shen, Catherine M2 2:38.37

34.72 39.66 36.3547.64

UN-NE 12Chiappetta, Katelyn R3 2:42.27

33.39 42.04 35.2651.58

KING-NE 11Norton, Hannah M4 2:55.70

39.62 44.13 37.9753.98

KING$-NE 11DiMeola, Skyler B5 3:00.75

39.67 46.10 39.6555.33

KING-NE 11Cleveland, Patience E6 3:01.10

41.03 44.77 41.2554.05

KING-NE 11Lovett, Chase T7 3:04.65

44.26 45.60 41.4153.38

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J8 3:05.27

41.75 47.04 42.4454.04

KING-NE 12Mogtader, Mitra S9 3:09.99

43.66 48.53 44.5853.22

KING-NE 11Hrivnak, Ali A10 3:13.81

42.88 46.47 42.601:01.86
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Results
(Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM)

WW-NE 10Martel, Renee O11 3:19.45

48.03 46.21 44.031:01.18

WW-NE  8Martel, Lyla I12 4:01.17

56.68 1:02.52 52.561:09.41

KING-NE 10Szafran, Ashleigh R--- DQ

Multiple strokes - back

52.42 58.66 50.481:01.39

KING$-NE 11Breyer, Paige M--- SCR

KING-NE 12Hong, Madeleine E--- SCR

KING-NE 11Ruminer, Rachel H--- SCR

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOGS-NE1 2:20.59

Gajic, Mia I 12 Shen, Catherine M 12

Hilton, Kate J 10 Richards, Emma H 9

27.45 28.82 39.5544.77

AKING$-NE2 2:31.42

Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J 10 Borges, Audrey A 11

Rak, Elizabeth M 9 Breyer, Paige M 11

35.25 42.82 32.8340.52

AKING-NE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #2

Ruminer, Rachel H 11 Cleveland, Patience E 11

Hrivnak, Ali A 11 Lovett, Chase T 11

40.26 33.08 30.1832.75

 
Girls 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BKING-NE1 2:35.80

Brown, Alli C 11 Levasseur, Sophia A 12

Shelly, Brielle J 10 Thorn, Kirsten M 11

36.55 39.72 41.1338.40

ADOGS-NE2 2:37.56

Shen, Catherine M 12 Hilton, Kate J 10

Richards, Emma H 9 Gajic, Mia I 12

32.25 53.61 27.0244.68

AKING-NE3 2:56.51

Hannigan, Audrey A 10 Cutts, Ash M 9

Sanmarco, Noelle E 10 Sanmarco, Bridget E 10

40.29 59.56 37.2939.37

 
Girls 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 15Kilcoyne, Samantha S1 25.10

KING$-NE 14Bodycoat, Anna E2 25.99

DOGS-NE 15Shen, Caroline E3 26.35

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M4 26.46

KING$-NE 15Joyce, Sheila E5 26.71

DOGS-NE 17Gendron, Sara E6 26.89

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G7 27.02

DOGS-NE 16Cavanaugh, Grace A*8 27.14

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J*8 27.14

WYST-NE 16Bissaillon, Kathleen A10 27.23

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T11 27.32

UN-NE 15Aliotta, Emily S12 27.37

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H13 27.39

KING$-NE 13Tatirosian, Grace14 27.55

DOGS-NE 13Daily, Kendra W15 27.72

DOGS-NE 16Sullivan, Callie E16 27.93

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A17 28.05

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ashly M18 28.20

MGCB-NE 13Choi, Grace H19 28.43

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R20 28.60

MGCB-NE 15Koval, Amelia C21 28.62

UN-NE 17Westrick, Natalie S22 28.74

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H23 28.78

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P24 28.81

KING$-NE 13Lynch-Bartek, Ella M25 28.87

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R26 28.89

MGCB-NE 16Drew, Madi S27 28.97

KING$-NE 14Medeiros, Rachel A28 29.00

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M*29 29.01

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S*29 29.01

WW-NE 14Macdonald, Cate G31 29.03

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M32 29.08

DOGS-NE 13Raftery, Jordyn E33 29.10

MGCB-NE 15Russell, Jessica N34 29.14

DOGS-NE 13Kilcoyne, Katie E35 29.51

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E36 29.64

KING$-NE 14Cayer, Syd M37 29.72

KING$-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M38 29.95

MGCB-NE 13Purdy, Eile M39 30.13

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y40 30.43

KING$-NE 17Sands, Jesse C41 30.73

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T42 30.93

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G43 31.26

KING-NE 14Hrivnak, Katie C44 31.42

KING$-NE 13Cobery, Holly R45 31.50

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M46 31.80

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G47 32.42

KING-NE 13Flockton, Hannah L48 33.85

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R49 35.32

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H--- SCR

KING-NE 15Zukowski, Maya G--- SCR

WYST-NE 14Mihalek, Emily N--- SCR

WW-NE 13O'Reilly, Agnes M--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

DOGS-NE 15DaCosta, Kaitlyn E--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 15Kilcoyne, Samantha S1 55.35

27.13 28.22

KING$-NE 15Diehl, Sydni S2 55.41

27.24 28.17

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R3 55.88

26.90 28.98

KING-NE 17Ali, Grace O4 56.57

27.61 28.96

KING-NE 17Buckley, Mary K5 57.16

27.69 29.47

KING-NE 14Connors, Alexa H6 57.37

27.89 29.48

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M7 58.11

28.29 29.82

DOGS-NE 15Shen, Caroline E8 58.46

27.78 30.68

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G9 58.56

28.18 30.38

KING-NE 14Moeykens, Riley S10 58.85

27.95 30.90

KING-NE 17Milbert, Madi A11 58.95

28.09 30.86

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J12 59.00

28.52 30.48

UN-NE 15Aliotta, Emily S13 59.15

28.61 30.54

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T14 59.16

28.65 30.51

DOGS-NE 16Sullivan, Callie E15 59.31

28.27 31.04

KING-NE 16Connolly, Katherine P16 1:00.19

28.98 31.21

DOGS-NE 17Gendron, Sara E17 1:00.26

28.90 31.36

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A18 1:00.89

29.16 31.73

WYST-NE 16Bissaillon, Kathleen A19 1:01.12

29.38 31.74

MGCB-NE 13Choi, Grace H20 1:01.38

29.67 31.71

KING-NE 14Mooers, Fiona R21 1:01.64

29.45 32.19

KING$-NE 16Diehl, Cali A22 1:01.82

29.56 32.26

DOGS-NE 15Allen, Amanda M23 1:01.87

29.38 32.49

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H24 1:02.03

29.64 32.39

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H25 1:02.06

29.87 32.19

KING$-NE 13Lynch-Bartek, Ella M26 1:02.55

29.60 32.95

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ashly M27 1:02.58

29.38 33.20

MGCB-NE 15Brenner, Jamie L28 1:02.66

30.54 32.12

DOGS-NE 13Raftery, Jordyn E29 1:02.80

30.31 32.49

KING$-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M30 1:03.20

30.68 32.52

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D31 1:03.31

30.72 32.59

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R32 1:03.36

30.43 32.93

WW-NE 14Macdonald, Cate G33 1:03.41

30.60 32.81

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M34 1:03.50

29.84 33.66
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MGCB-NE 16Drew, Madi S35 1:03.54

30.41 33.13

KING$-NE 14Medeiros, Rachel A36 1:03.79

30.79 33.00

DOGS-NE 13Daily, Kendra W37 1:03.81

30.56 33.25

MGCB-NE 15Russell, Jessica N38 1:04.86

31.21 33.65

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H39 1:05.15

31.32 33.83

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M40 1:05.66

30.87 34.79

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R41 1:05.88

30.12 35.76

DOGS-NE 13Kilcoyne, Katie E42 1:06.42

32.62 33.80

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y43 1:06.69

31.49 35.20

KING$-NE 14Cayer, Syd M44 1:07.06

32.74 34.32

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E45 1:07.35

33.02 34.33

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T46 1:07.54

33.22 34.32

DOGS-NE 15Regan, Emily D47 1:07.76

32.64 35.12

KING$-NE 17Sands, Jesse C48 1:07.96

32.82 35.14

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K49 1:08.03

31.94 36.09

MGCB-NE 16Boulerice, Britany A50 1:08.21

33.03 35.18

WW-NE 13O'Reilly, Agnes M51 1:08.44

33.68 34.76

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M52 1:09.62

32.93 36.69

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E53 1:10.01

33.45 36.56

KING$-NE 13Cobery, Holly R54 1:10.70

32.94 37.76

KING-NE 13Morton, Chatham C55 1:37.15

47.24 49.91

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G--- SCR

KING-NE 16Rangulong, Bella S--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

WYST-NE 14Mihalek, Emily N--- SCR

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C--- SCR

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

DOGS-NE 15DaCosta, Kaitlyn E--- SCR

DOGS-NE 17Dirschel, Jackie A--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M1 2:00.79

28.05 30.96 30.3631.42

KING$-NE 14Bodycoat, Anna E2 2:01.07

28.16 30.71 30.8331.37

DOGS-NE 17Gendron, Sara E3 2:05.35

28.87 31.41 32.3332.74

DOGS-NE 15Kilcoyne, Samantha S4 2:05.45

29.55 32.16 31.3332.41

KING$-NE 15Joyce, Sheila E5 2:08.55

29.22 32.65 33.5633.12

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A6 2:08.69

29.34 33.40 32.3533.60

UN-NE 15Aliotta, Emily S7 2:09.54

29.83 33.43 32.6133.67

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J8 2:09.76

30.21 33.69 32.6533.21

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H9 2:10.13

29.76 32.30 34.3433.73

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G10 2:10.79

29.90 32.93 33.5834.38

KING$-NE 13Tatirosian, Grace11 2:10.92

28.66 32.56 35.4634.24

DOGS-NE 15Shen, Caroline E12 2:11.11

29.53 33.81 32.9434.83

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S13 2:11.77

30.34 34.17 33.6033.66

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E14 2:12.92

30.13 33.17 35.2934.33

UN-NE 17Westrick, Natalie S15 2:13.99

30.00 33.92 34.8535.22

WYST-NE 16Bissaillon, Kathleen A16 2:15.08

31.31 34.93 33.8534.99

MGCB-NE 13Choi, Grace H17 2:15.16

31.21 34.72 34.2534.98

DOGS-NE 16Cavanaugh, Grace A18 2:15.32

30.24 33.99 35.5635.53

KING$-NE 13Lynch-Bartek, Ella M19 2:15.66

31.08 34.30 34.5935.69

KING$-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M20 2:16.27

31.53 34.41 34.7535.58

DOGS-NE 16Sullivan, Callie E21 2:18.29

31.31 34.50 36.2836.20

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P22 2:18.41

32.08 35.88 34.8935.56

DOGS-NE 13Daily, Kendra W23 2:18.62

31.56 35.70 35.0236.34

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M24 2:18.80

31.03 35.84 36.1135.82

DOGS-NE 13Raftery, Jordyn E25 2:18.81

31.89 34.97 35.5136.44

KING$-NE 14Medeiros, Rachel A26 2:19.44

32.71 35.60 35.2235.91

MGCB-NE 15Russell, Jessica N27 2:20.04

31.66 34.86 36.4337.09

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R28 2:20.57

31.56 35.01 37.1236.88

DOGS-NE 13Kilcoyne, Katie E29 2:23.48

33.66 36.64 35.9937.19

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R30 2:23.55

31.11 35.24 39.7837.42

MGCB-NE 15Koval, Amelia C31 2:23.99

33.31 37.21 36.0937.38

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G32 2:25.28

33.18 36.98 36.7038.42

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y33 2:25.82

32.55 35.72 39.1138.44

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T34 2:30.94

34.08 37.82 38.6840.36

MGCB-NE 16Boulerice, Britany A35 2:32.94

33.46 37.49 41.3540.64

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G36 2:33.30

33.78 38.78 40.5340.21

KING-NE 14Hrivnak, Katie C37 2:33.45

35.38 38.60 39.5939.88

KING$-NE 13Cobery, Holly R38 2:33.59

33.74 41.12 38.3340.40

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M39 2:39.70

34.43 40.32 42.2342.72

KING-NE 13Flockton, Hannah L40 2:40.39

36.57 40.15 41.0542.62

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R41 2:44.02

36.95 41.72 42.6442.71

WW-NE 14Macdonald, Cate G--- DQ

False start

31.28 35.08 35.6736.08

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H--- SCR

KING$-NE 17Sands, Jesse C--- SCR

KING-NE 15Zukowski, Maya G--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H--- SCR

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

WW-NE 13O'Reilly, Agnes M--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 15Kilcoyne, Samantha S1 1:01.61

30.49 31.12

KING$-NE 14Bodycoat, Anna E2 1:01.84

30.83 31.01

DOGS-NE 16Sullivan, Callie E3 1:05.13

31.33 33.80

DOGS-NE 15Shen, Caroline E4 1:06.81

32.47 34.34

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T5 1:07.56

33.33 34.23

UN-NE 15Aliotta, Emily S6 1:07.98

33.12 34.86

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G7 1:08.25

34.08 34.17

DOGS-NE 17Gendron, Sara E8 1:08.37

33.02 35.35

DOGS-NE 16Cavanaugh, Grace A9 1:08.91

33.14 35.77

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M10 1:09.00

32.98 36.02
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DOGS-NE 13Raftery, Jordyn E11 1:09.35

33.48 35.87

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A12 1:09.41

33.65 35.76

KING$-NE 13Tatirosian, Grace13 1:09.57

33.50 36.07

DOGS-NE 13Daily, Kendra W*14 1:09.86

33.24 36.62

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P*14 1:09.86

34.53 35.33

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ashly M16 1:10.30

34.46 35.84

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J17 1:10.39

34.48 35.91

MGCB-NE 13Choi, Grace H18 1:10.40

33.64 36.76

MGCB-NE 16Drew, Madi S19 1:10.54

34.03 36.51

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E20 1:10.55

34.38 36.17

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S21 1:10.92

34.47 36.45

WYST-NE 16Bissaillon, Kathleen A22 1:11.25

34.90 36.35

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R23 1:12.51

35.05 37.46

KING$-NE 13Lynch-Bartek, Ella M24 1:12.67

34.91 37.76

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H25 1:12.73

35.57 37.16

UN-NE 17Westrick, Natalie S26 1:12.89

36.03 36.86

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R27 1:13.09

34.98 38.11

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H28 1:13.44

36.18 37.26

MGCB-NE 15Koval, Amelia C29 1:14.09

37.35 36.74

MGCB-NE 15Russell, Jessica N30 1:14.36

36.09 38.27

KING$-NE 14Medeiros, Rachel A31 1:15.23

36.99 38.24

KING$-NE 17Sands, Jesse C32 1:16.26

36.85 39.41

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G33 1:17.21

37.50 39.71

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T34 1:17.32

37.73 39.59

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M35 1:17.42

36.90 40.52

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y36 1:17.70

37.32 40.38

KING$-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M37 1:17.71

37.96 39.75

DOGS-NE 13Kilcoyne, Katie E38 1:18.05

38.61 39.44

KING$-NE 13Cobery, Holly R39 1:18.80

37.76 41.04

MGCB-NE 13Purdy, Eile M40 1:21.61

39.29 42.32

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G41 1:21.93

40.04 41.89

KING-NE 14Hrivnak, Katie C42 1:25.37

40.81 44.56

KING-NE 13Flockton, Hannah L43 1:26.52

43.05 43.47

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M44 1:29.10

42.46 46.64

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R45 1:32.53

44.67 47.86

KING-NE 15Zukowski, Maya G--- SCR

WW-NE 13O'Reilly, Agnes M--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

DOGS-NE 15DaCosta, Kaitlyn E--- SCR

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M--- SCR

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R1 2:10.52

31.25 32.62 33.4033.25

KING-NE 17Milbert, Madi A2 2:14.32

31.29 33.67 34.8334.53

KING-NE 16Connolly, Katherine P3 2:14.73

33.01 34.52 32.7834.42

KING-NE 14Moeykens, Riley S4 2:15.20

31.49 33.66 34.3535.70

KING-NE 14Mooers, Fiona R5 2:15.71

32.32 34.97 34.0834.34

KING-NE 17Ali, Grace O6 2:20.97

32.71 35.61 36.6835.97

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M7 2:22.32

33.34 35.66 36.6936.63

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T8 2:22.64

33.72 35.74 36.4336.75

DOGS-NE 16Sullivan, Callie E9 2:23.45

33.62 36.23 36.2737.33

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A10 2:24.39

33.88 36.91 36.5237.08

KING-NE 14Connors, Alexa H11 2:24.82

33.13 36.40 37.1538.14

KING-NE 17Buckley, Mary K12 2:25.82

34.94 37.45 36.3537.08

UN-NE 15Aliotta, Emily S13 2:27.84

35.11 36.89 37.7338.11

DOGS-NE 15Allen, Amanda M14 2:30.30

35.08 37.78 38.5038.94

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J15 2:31.64

34.87 38.60 38.6339.54

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H16 2:32.87

36.17 39.19 37.9739.54

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D17 2:33.11

36.62 38.48 38.6539.36

DOGS-NE 13Raftery, Jordyn E18 2:33.50

34.96 38.86 39.1340.55

MGCB-NE 15Brenner, Jamie L19 2:34.93

36.25 39.73 38.2540.70

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R20 2:35.63

36.10 38.95 40.1940.39

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E21 2:35.85

36.42 40.35 38.9940.09

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M22 2:36.70

34.35 39.25 41.8041.30

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K23 2:37.11

35.64 40.35 39.8041.32

KING$-NE 13Lynch-Bartek, Ella M24 2:37.32

35.97 39.77 40.1841.40

MGCB-NE 15Russell, Jessica N25 2:37.57

36.21 38.70 1:22.66

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H26 2:40.40

37.28 39.97 41.0442.11

DOGS-NE 13Kilcoyne, Katie E27 2:42.30

39.21 42.27 37.9942.83

KING$-NE 14Medeiros, Rachel A28 2:43.44

38.92 41.39 41.2241.91

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M29 2:43.69

37.35 42.61 40.7642.97

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M30 2:44.30

37.93 41.06 42.1343.18

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G31 2:44.85

39.39 42.08 40.6642.72

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E32 2:58.70

42.66 46.41 41.8847.75

DOGS-NE 15DaCosta, Kaitlyn E--- SCR

KING-NE 16Rangulong, Bella S--- SCR

KING$-NE 16Diehl, Cali A--- SCR

DOGS-NE 17Dirschel, Jackie A--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Buckley, Mary K1 1:10.79

33.82 36.97

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E2 1:12.65

34.05 38.60

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M3 1:13.43

34.81 38.62

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H4 1:15.00

35.89 39.11

KING-NE 14Connors, Alexa H5 1:15.45

36.07 39.38

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J6 1:16.01

36.19 39.82

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M7 1:17.11

35.80 41.31

DOGS-NE 15Kilcoyne, Samantha S8 1:17.57

37.51 40.06
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KING$-NE 16Diehl, Cali A9 1:18.19

37.22 40.97

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A10 1:18.88

37.16 41.72

KING-NE 17Ali, Grace O11 1:20.08

38.51 41.57

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G12 1:20.42

37.57 42.85

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ashly M13 1:20.70

37.31 43.39

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y14 1:21.07

38.79 42.28

KING-NE 14Moeykens, Riley S15 1:21.28

38.31 42.97

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R16 1:21.37

38.87 42.50

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R17 1:21.98

38.43 43.55

KING-NE 16Connolly, Katherine P18 1:22.86

39.12 43.74

KING-NE 17Milbert, Madi A19 1:23.05

38.60 44.45

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T20 1:23.31

39.67 43.64

WW-NE 14Macdonald, Cate G21 1:23.63

39.85 43.78

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K22 1:23.97

39.28 44.69

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H23 1:24.09

40.17 43.92

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R24 1:24.27

39.15 45.12

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M25 1:24.28

39.84 44.44

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E26 1:24.55

40.26 44.29

KING$-NE 14Cayer, Syd M27 1:24.81

40.33 44.48

DOGS-NE 15Regan, Emily D28 1:25.25

40.07 45.18

MGCB-NE 15Pin, Daranie V29 1:25.45

39.20 46.25

KING$-NE 17Sands, Jesse C30 1:25.92

41.01 44.91

MGCB-NE 16Boulerice, Britany A31 1:26.98

40.37 46.61

KING-NE 14Mooers, Fiona R32 1:27.13

41.06 46.07

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D33 1:27.38

41.34 46.04

WYST-NE 16Bissaillon, Kathleen A34 1:27.41

41.16 46.25

MGCB-NE 15Russell, Jessica N35 1:27.47

39.01 48.46

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M36 1:27.92

40.68 47.24

WW-NE 13O'Reilly, Agnes M37 1:29.98

43.20 46.78

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M38 1:30.49

43.40 47.09

DOGS-NE 13Kilcoyne, Katie E39 1:31.68

44.19 47.49

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H40 1:33.75

44.33 49.42

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E41 1:44.64

49.39 55.25

KING-NE 13Morton, Chatham C42 1:52.88

53.46 59.42

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G--- SCR

KING-NE 16Rangulong, Bella S--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M1 2:35.32

35.35 39.57 39.9040.50

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E*2 2:35.89

35.19 40.15 40.5839.97

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G*2 2:35.89

35.19 40.15 40.5839.97

KING-NE 14Hrivnak, Katie C*4 2:41.23

36.42 40.31 42.7241.78

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H*4 2:41.23

36.42 40.31 42.7241.78

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M6 2:43.98

36.38 40.75 42.8044.05

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R*7 2:49.38

37.56 43.93 43.3744.52

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A*7 2:49.38

37.56 43.93 43.3744.52

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ashly M9 2:49.50

38.39 43.07 44.5043.54

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y10 2:52.44

39.10 43.47 44.1145.76

FLWS-NE 13McAloon, Hanna M*11 2:53.80

39.80 45.59 44.2044.21

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S*11 2:53.80

39.80 45.59 44.2044.21

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T13 2:55.24

40.22 44.23 45.0445.75

KING$-NE 13Tatirosian, Grace14 2:57.88

39.57 44.43 47.1046.78

WW-NE 14Macdonald, Cate G15 2:58.92

40.75 45.42 45.9446.81

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H16 3:01.17

41.11 46.56 46.3247.18

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R17 3:02.39

40.96 45.98 47.9747.48

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P18 3:03.22

41.75 47.10 46.1748.20

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R19 3:06.30

40.82 47.29 49.0749.12

DOGS-NE 16Cavanaugh, Grace A20 3:10.09

41.72 48.42 49.0850.87

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M21 3:12.09

42.41 49.32 50.0350.33

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G22 3:13.13

43.57 49.48 48.8751.21

MGCB-NE 16Boulerice, Britany A23 3:13.97

41.73 48.54 51.9851.72

KING$-NE 15Joyce, Sheila E--- SCR

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

KING-NE 15Zukowski, Maya G--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 15Kilcoyne, Samantha S1 58.90

28.01 30.89

KING-NE 17Ali, Grace O2 1:00.91

28.79 32.12

KING-NE 16Connolly, Katherine P3 1:02.33

29.39 32.94

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R4 1:03.59

30.25 33.34

KING-NE 14Moeykens, Riley S5 1:03.63

29.38 34.25

DOGS-NE 17Gendron, Sara E6 1:04.10

29.75 34.35

KING-NE 14Connors, Alexa H7 1:04.90

30.91 33.99

KING-NE 17Milbert, Madi A8 1:05.73

30.35 35.38

KING$-NE 15Diehl, Sydni S9 1:06.04

31.49 34.55

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ashly M10 1:06.96

30.89 36.07

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J11 1:07.14

31.75 35.39

KING-NE 17Buckley, Mary K12 1:07.26

31.56 35.70

KING$-NE 17Lavelle, Bridget M13 1:07.42

31.83 35.59

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T14 1:07.60

31.66 35.94

MGCB-NE 13Choi, Grace H15 1:08.26

32.33 35.93

KING-NE 14Mooers, Fiona R16 1:08.55

31.63 36.92

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A17 1:08.73

32.34 36.39

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H18 1:08.76

32.09 36.67

KING$-NE 16Diehl, Cali A19 1:09.66

32.36 37.30

DOGS-NE 15Shen, Caroline E20 1:10.16

32.28 37.88
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Results
(Girls 13&O 100 Yard Fly)

DOGS-NE 13Daily, Kendra W21 1:10.38

32.24 38.14

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D22 1:10.67

32.90 37.77

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K23 1:10.71

32.41 38.30

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G24 1:12.92

32.76 40.16

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M25 1:13.13

33.27 39.86

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y26 1:14.43

33.80 40.63

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E27 1:14.74

34.40 40.34

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M28 1:15.18

33.63 41.55

KING$-NE 14Medeiros, Rachel A29 1:15.50

34.78 40.72

MGCB-NE 16Drew, Madi S30 1:16.47

33.97 42.50

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M31 1:16.91

35.20 41.71

KING$-NE 17Sands, Jesse C32 1:17.10

35.59 41.51

DOGS-NE 15Allen, Amanda M33 1:17.29

34.34 42.95

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E34 1:18.78

37.23 41.55

KING$-NE 13Cobery, Holly R35 1:20.66

35.94 44.72

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M36 1:21.32

35.83 45.49

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T37 1:23.42

37.80 45.62

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M38 1:30.71

41.06 49.65

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E39 1:35.91

42.36 53.55

KING-NE 13Morton, Chatham C40 1:56.39

55.97 1:00.42

KING-NE 16Rangulong, Bella S--- SCR

WYST-NE 14Mihalek, Emily N--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J1 2:30.71

34.11 39.59 36.7940.22

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H2 2:32.63

34.29 38.80 40.0039.54

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T3 2:33.31

33.72 38.70 40.8340.06

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A4 2:38.13

33.87 40.46 41.9941.81

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S5 2:48.51

36.31 42.50 45.1044.60

KING-NE 14Hrivnak, Katie C6 3:01.19

41.26 46.77 44.0749.09

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P7 3:01.97

37.95 44.98 50.1148.93

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G8 3:15.72

42.99 50.43 51.3150.99

KING-NE 13Flockton, Hannah L9 3:21.63

42.78 52.05 53.3353.47

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R10 3:41.75

45.36 56.47 1:00.1959.73

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M--- SCR

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

WYST-NE 14Mihalek, Emily N--- SCR

KING-NE 15Zukowski, Maya G--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 17Milbert, Madi A1 2:16.93

30.01 33.92 31.6641.34

KING-NE 17Buckley, Mary K2 2:20.41

30.86 38.47 33.1937.89

KING-NE 15Ali, Julia R3 2:21.17

31.09 34.87 30.6944.52

KING-NE 14Connors, Alexa H4 2:22.31

30.92 37.40 31.2642.73

KING-NE 17Ali, Grace O5 2:22.65

30.16 36.90 32.5743.02

KING-NE 14Moeykens, Riley S6 2:22.76

30.13 35.28 32.3245.03

KING-NE 16Connolly, Katherine P7 2:25.61

30.19 36.89 32.1746.36

DOGS-NE 17Gendron, Sara E8 2:25.88

30.92 37.28 34.1643.52

DOGS-NE 17Diraimo, Kate E*9 2:26.09

34.22 37.48 34.1040.29

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J*9 2:26.09

32.27 38.85 32.0642.91

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M11 2:26.31

33.28 38.92 33.6040.51

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A12 2:26.77

32.20 38.28 33.1443.15

KING-NE 14Mooers, Fiona R13 2:28.71

31.56 36.17 34.1846.80

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H14 2:30.78

32.80 38.82 33.8045.36

UN-NE 15Aliotta, Emily S15 2:33.21

33.43 38.36 33.9347.49

WW-NE 14Macdonald, Cate G16 2:33.66

35.03 40.62 33.8444.17

KING$-NE 15Borges, Laura H17 2:34.81

33.47 39.98 36.7944.57

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D18 2:36.51

33.68 40.58 35.2746.98

UN-NE 15Karlson, Samantha G19 2:37.68

33.83 39.17 37.7846.90

UN-NE 15Yuen, Adrianna Y20 2:39.48

35.28 40.53 37.3846.29

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M21 2:40.30

33.31 39.48 37.7249.79

DOGS-NE 13Raftery, Jordyn E22 2:40.51

36.06 39.05 34.6450.76

KING-NE 13Cusson, Mya E23 2:40.79

35.83 40.76 36.0748.13

MGCB-NE 15Brenner, Jamie L24 2:40.87

36.36 40.76 33.3450.41

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R25 2:41.56

36.48 40.22 36.3148.55

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M26 2:41.61

36.58 43.55 35.3846.10

UN-NE 15Yuen, Brianna T27 2:43.47

37.61 41.25 38.7345.88

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K28 2:46.21

34.43 42.79 38.1650.83

WW-NE 13O'Reilly, Agnes M29 2:47.30

39.36 41.95 38.0347.96

WW-NE 14McCue, Melanie H30 2:47.39

37.68 42.97 36.9149.83

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M31 2:49.11

40.03 44.71 38.4445.93

DOGS-NE 15Regan, Emily D32 2:49.15

38.53 43.15 38.2849.19

FLWS-NE 13Newhook, Maya G33 2:51.01

40.46 43.65 37.7749.13

MGCB-NE 15Pin, Daranie V34 2:55.44

35.79 44.71 45.4349.51

KING$-NE 13Cobery, Holly R35 2:56.92

37.48 44.75 38.7255.97

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E36 3:07.90

40.64 48.89 38.7159.66

KING-NE 13Morton, Chatham C--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

54.61 56.77 57.55

DOGS-NE 17Dirschel, Jackie A--- SCR

WYST-NE 14Mihalek, Emily N--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

KING-NE 16Jamieson, Anna C--- SCR

KING-NE 16Rangulong, Bella S--- SCR

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOGS-NE1 1:45.11

Shen, Caroline E 15 Sullivan, Callie E 16

Gendron, Sara E 17 Kilcoyne, Samantha S 15

26.27 27.05 24.8826.91

BDOGS-NE2 1:50.74

Friedland, Chelsie T 13 Daily, Kendra W 13

Allen, Amanda M 15 Raftery, Jordyn E 13

27.41 27.35 28.2627.72
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Results
(Girls 13&O 200 Yard Free Relay)

AKING$-NE3 1:51.53

Diehl, Cali A 16 Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M 15

Smith, Ashly M 17 Lavelle, Bridget M 17

27.13 27.82 29.4827.10

CDOGS-NE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Cavanaugh, Grace A 16 DaCosta, Kaitlyn E 15

Kilcoyne, Katie E 13 Regan, Emily D 15

36.92 23.33 30.0828.74

 
Girls 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOGS-NE1 2:01.84

Sullivan, Callie E 16 Allen, Amanda M 15

Gendron, Sara E 17 Shen, Caroline E 15

30.95 36.68 24.1430.07

BDOGS-NE2 2:03.26

Friedland, Chelsie T 13 DaCosta, Kaitlyn E 15

Kilcoyne, Samantha S 15 Cavanaugh, Grace A 16

31.16 39.49 26.6825.93

AKING$-NE3 2:04.41

Borges, Laura H 15 Smith, Ashly M 17

Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M 15 Lavelle, Bridget M 17

32.72 34.96 27.0529.68

CDOGS-NE4 2:05.65

Raftery, Jordyn E 13 Diraimo, Kate E 17

Daily, Kendra W 13 Kilcoyne, Katie E 13

32.96 33.36 28.7030.63

BKING$-NE5 2:13.51

Lynch-Bartek, Ella M 13 Morin, Caitlyn R 14

Cobery, Holly R 13 Tatirosian, Grace 13

32.81 38.31 26.9435.45

 
Girls 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M1 5:22.96

29.12 31.63 32.8132.40

33.47 33.05 33.24 33.25

33.19 30.80

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J2 5:42.77

30.17 33.70 35.0934.59

35.42 35.45 35.88 35.13

34.73 32.61

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A3 5:44.63

30.31 34.06 36.5135.59

35.78 35.40 35.53 33.57

34.11 33.77

DOGS-NE 13Friedland, Chelsie T4 5:49.46

30.05 34.28 35.6735.66

35.37 35.70 35.97 35.71

35.77 35.28

DOGS-NE 12Gajic, Mia I5 5:51.87

30.04 33.86 35.7235.06

35.68 35.50 37.25 38.07

37.58 33.11

KING$-NE 15Joyce, Sheila E6 5:52.69

29.95 33.86 35.3034.61

36.00 36.37 36.35 37.16

36.59 36.50

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H7 5:53.73

31.45 35.10 36.4836.47

35.90 36.41 36.63 35.59

35.39 34.31

DOGS-NE 13Daily, Kendra W8 5:55.64

30.29 34.04 35.9735.60

36.62 36.47 37.24 37.34

36.68 35.39

KING$-NE 15Lynch-Bartek, Jackie M9 5:56.35

31.20 34.86 36.0736.34

35.68 36.00 37.27 37.22

36.43 35.28

KASC-NE 13Caputo, Abigail S10 6:02.53

31.68 35.26 36.8437.03

37.61 37.54 37.42 37.49

36.45 35.21

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S11 6:02.99

32.15 36.23 36.7237.59

37.32 37.99 36.70 37.22

35.83 35.24

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P12 6:07.21

32.06 35.64 37.2337.31

37.93 37.82 38.20 37.60

37.86 35.56

KING$-NE 13Lynch-Bartek, Ella M13 6:11.37

31.55 36.05 37.5237.28

37.89 38.33 38.62 38.59

38.18 37.36

UN-NE 11Green, Jada J14 6:33.23

33.32 38.16 39.8739.52

39.06 40.43 41.65 40.76

41.02 39.44

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G15 6:42.00

33.85 38.07 40.4739.67

41.00 41.55 42.19 42.08

42.08 41.04

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E16 6:52.99

36.65 41.33 43.3142.93

44.45 43.16 42.80 41.94

40.96 35.46

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J17 6:53.14

36.28 42.05 42.9242.89

43.29 43.28 43.33 41.25

40.56 37.29

CS-NE 12Tedesco, Camila I18 6:53.18

35.84 40.30 43.0042.21

42.03 42.42 42.41 43.00

41.84 40.13

MGCB-NE  9Choi, Abigail H19 7:01.91

34.99 40.99 43.6242.78

43.64 43.63 44.64 43.17

43.71 40.74

UN-NE 12Park, Reina J20 7:09.28

36.81 41.65 43.7743.82

44.65 43.50 44.73 45.05

43.25 42.05

CS-NE 11Ciampa, Francesca M21 7:17.56

37.44 42.19 44.8043.62

44.25 46.28 47.10 45.60

45.38 40.90

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R22 7:20.26

38.00 42.89 43.7945.83

42.50 45.85 46.82 44.69

45.25 44.64

CS-NE 10Libman, Leah (Lei-A) L23 7:23.52

38.07 42.43 45.3745.56

48.19 46.42 46.94 46.07

45.07 39.40

KING$-NE 10Lynch-Bartek, Caroline J24 8:06.48

41.31 46.48 50.2148.90

50.26 49.90 50.84 51.64

50.03 46.91

KING$-NE  9Rak, Elizabeth M25 8:52.90

41.95 52.55 54.7354.91

57.06 56.16 55.41 58.13

51.80 50.20

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

DOGS-NE 17Dirschel, Jackie A--- SCR

CS-NE 11Ewald, Caroline A--- SCR

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K--- SCR

KING$-NE 14Morin, Caitlyn R--- SCR

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

CS-NE 16Wilson, Annie K--- SCR

CS-NE 18Lee, Sydney B--- SCR

CS-NE 11Gherbi, Ambre S--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R--- SCR

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M--- SCR

 
Girls 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 16Gardner, Emily Y1 10:57.78

30.04 32.68 33.3733.00

33.04 33.16 33.68 33.04

33.68 33.17 33.16 33.39

33.06 33.52 32.95 32.51

32.64 32.96 33.28 31.45

CS-NE 15Mumtaz, Sahar A2 11:07.55

31.06 33.70 33.8234.28

33.59 33.72 33.47 33.50

33.47 33.02 33.50 33.19

33.24 33.38 33.39 33.57

33.67 33.48 33.54 32.96
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Results
(Girls 1000 Yard Free)

CS-NE 13Mannion, Natalie L3 11:15.13

30.69 34.34 34.3734.14

33.57 34.28 33.98 34.43

34.53 34.53 33.23 34.30

34.00 33.46 33.42 34.19

33.76 33.78 33.42 32.71

CS-NE 16Reynoso-Williams, Maya I4 11:15.42

31.08 34.64 34.1934.36

33.72 33.98 33.77 34.51

33.85 33.98 33.89 34.21

33.54 34.28 33.96 33.91

34.56 33.89 33.42 31.68

CS-NE 13Brown, Eliza K5 11:28.88

30.77 34.13 35.2434.96

34.51 34.87 34.91 35.24

34.62 35.43 35.23 34.91

34.54 34.19 34.75 34.36

34.25 34.21 34.47 33.29

CS-NE 13Youngman, Genevieve G6 11:55.78

31.68 35.67 36.2736.22

36.49 36.21 36.21 36.24

36.50 36.66 36.22 35.71

35.73 36.22 36.48 36.13

35.98 36.05 34.86 34.25

CS-NE 13Sachs, Aviva T7 12:06.67

32.62 36.33 37.4737.52

37.74 36.96 37.14 36.96

36.33 35.98 36.06 36.23

35.81 36.90 36.02 37.00

36.54 36.08 36.18 34.80

MGCB-NE 13Choi, Grace H8 12:47.73

33.19 37.18 38.2037.83

38.28 38.56 38.53 38.73

39.19 37.91 38.72 39.18

39.85 39.37 39.64 39.88

40.20 38.89 38.39 36.01

CS-NE 12Strand, Alex J9 13:05.81

34.61 39.13 39.5739.85

39.80 40.87 40.34 39.98

40.31 40.09 39.66 39.55

39.13 39.51 39.32 39.26

39.05 39.62 38.76 37.40

MGCB-NE 15Brenner, Jamie L10 13:14.00

34.12 39.07 40.0339.98

40.38 40.04 40.61 40.44

40.57 40.60 41.00 39.61

40.80 40.73 39.94 40.22

40.25 39.67 39.09 36.85

CS-NE 12Powers, Mary R11 13:27.27

35.20 39.28 39.2839.34

39.51 39.62 40.01 39.02

40.69 40.92 40.65 40.01

40.74 41.76 42.73 41.85

42.48 41.72 41.47 40.99

CS-NE 11Rao, Anya12 13:28.00

35.32 40.31 40.6440.42

41.37 41.08 41.18 41.16

41.34 41.14 40.89 40.91

40.87 40.62 40.51 40.55

40.51 40.29 40.60 38.29

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J--- SCR

CS-NE 18DeLano, Casey J--- SCR

CS-NE 17Nordon, Tenzin--- SCR

CS-NE 16Cisneros, Laura--- SCR

CS-NE 16Gherbi, Lisa--- SCR

 
Girls 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 15Mumtaz, Sahar A1 4:49.03

31.57 34.90 35.1336.06

42.49 42.43 34.39 32.06

CS-NE 16Gardner, Emily Y2 4:52.87

32.45 35.81 36.6437.11

43.05 43.33 33.30 31.18

CS-NE 16Reynoso-Williams, Maya I3 4:53.80

30.39 36.14 36.6737.50

43.98 44.34 33.34 31.44

CS-NE 13Mannion, Natalie L4 4:54.00

30.11 36.43 36.6538.34

43.24 44.49 32.82 31.92

CS-NE 13Brown, Eliza K5 4:57.12

31.36 36.40 37.5737.78

42.99 43.14 33.76 34.12

KING-NE 18White, Maggie M6 5:03.74

32.94 40.58 38.0239.42

41.41 41.64 35.78 33.95

KING-NE 12Tessin, Katie J7 5:06.75

33.00 38.33 39.5139.94

44.44 43.74 34.80 32.99

CS-NE 13Youngman, Genevieve G8 5:08.81

30.80 36.49 39.0140.60

46.30 46.43 35.49 33.69

KING-NE 15Crampton, Catherine A9 5:10.72

33.09 39.80 38.9739.22

44.99 44.41 35.49 34.75

KING-NE 15Crampton, Caroline H10 5:14.31

33.16 39.87 40.4640.74

44.53 45.36 34.73 35.46

CS-NE 13Sachs, Aviva T11 5:16.16

33.65 41.73 40.0741.68

42.82 44.29 36.59 35.33

KING-NE 14Venturelli, Ruby S12 5:26.12

36.69 41.00 39.2740.86

46.80 47.66 37.16 36.68

KING-NE 13Hume, Ciara P13 5:34.75

37.98 45.89 39.3339.48

48.64 49.08 38.65 35.70

FLWS-NE 14Ramsden, Aili R14 5:37.19

35.87 44.76 41.5240.10

48.50 49.63 38.75 38.06

CS-NE 12Strand, Alex J15 5:45.14

36.57 48.12 42.2344.29

48.15 48.15 39.44 38.19

CS-NE 11Rao, Anya16 5:57.88

38.40 49.50 44.8145.66

48.91 53.06 39.67 37.87

KING-NE 14Sundstrom, Emma G17 6:06.37

41.13 50.85 43.8543.47

53.12 53.12 40.17 40.66

KING-NE 10Shelly, Brielle J18 6:15.72

42.30 50.48 47.5748.84

54.50 53.00 40.25 38.78

CS-NE 12Tedesco, Camila I19 6:21.77

41.65 52.01 44.7847.29

55.48 56.89 42.60 41.07

KING-NE 13Adams, Carly E20 6:32.92

42.33 51.21 50.4850.46

57.47 58.25 42.38 40.34

KING-NE 13Benner, Melanie R21 6:43.63

45.03 54.53 50.8251.57

55.51 57.15 44.88 44.14

CS-NE 12Powers, Mary R--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

38.24 46.47 42.4442.61

47.93 49.34 40.73 38.80

KING-NE 13Thomas, Katie M--- SCR

KING-NE 14Schneider, Noelle K--- SCR

KING-NE 17Heitkamp, Katerina M--- SCR

KING-NE 14Finneran, MaryKate G--- SCR

KING-NE 17Tonaszuck, Mary C--- SCR

CS-NE 17Nordon, Tenzin--- SCR

CS-NE 16Cisneros, Laura--- SCR

CS-NE 16Wilson, Annie K--- SCR

CS-NE 18DeLano, Casey J--- SCR

CS-NE 16Gherbi, Lisa--- SCR

KING-NE 15Benner, Jill R--- SCR

KING-NE 12Cristofaro, Abby R--- SCR

KING-NE 16Reimer, Carolyn D--- SCR

KING-NE 18Doty, Kendra M--- SCR

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J1 16.87

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G2 22.11

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8Westerman, Tommy H1 20.37

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P2 21.00

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G3 23.56

 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE  8Westerman, Tommy H1 26.13

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P2 27.04

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G3 29.19



New England LSC - For Office Use Only License HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - Page 11

Kingfish Rhode Island Season Kick-off, Sanction #: NE17-0512-KING TT

Results
 
Boys 8&U 25 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J1 21.54

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G--- DQ

Alternating Kick

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Zerva, Nick L1 27.54

FLWS-NE 12Blanchard, Cole M2 28.39

WYST-NE 12Bissaillon, Cole M3 29.44

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A4 29.64

UN-NE 12Harrop, Alexander S5 29.81

DOGS-NE 12Paprocki, Kacper L6 30.73

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M7 31.04

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F8 31.25

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T9 32.47

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M10 32.97

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R11 33.06

WYST-NE 12Smith, Tighe M12 34.50

KING-NE 12Hochstin, Thomas J13 34.72

KING-NE 10Coleman, Peter m14 35.51

WYST-NE 10Bissaillon, Jack M15 36.13

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M16 36.35

DOGS-NE 10McPherson, Evan T17 36.68

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C18 37.58

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J19 38.25

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P20 39.68

KING-NE  8Westerman, Tommy H21 44.28

KING-NE  9DiBona, Andrew J22 51.98

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G23 52.51

CS-NE 10Bajic, Max M24 55.42

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Quesada, Alexander1 1:00.21

29.63 30.58

WYST-NE 12Bissaillon, Cole M2 1:01.79

30.00 31.79

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A3 1:04.57

31.14 33.43

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F4 1:07.33

32.06 35.27

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M5 1:07.49

32.68 34.81

KING$-NE 10Sargent, Shea R6 1:11.50

33.31 38.19

KING$-NE 11Bodycoat, Nick P7 1:14.58

35.75 38.83

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M8 1:16.58

36.03 40.55

WYST-NE 10Bissaillon, Jack M9 1:19.47

38.72 40.75

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M10 1:19.64

38.28 41.36

MGCB-NE  9Cohen, Gil11 1:20.82

36.74 44.08

UN-NE  9Ando, Braedon G12 1:23.10

39.43 43.67

DOGS-NE 10McPherson, Evan T13 1:24.37

40.53 43.84

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C14 1:27.08

41.01 46.07

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J15 1:30.06

41.95 48.11

KING-NE 12Elliott, Sam F16 1:32.55

42.55 50.00

CS-NE 10Bajic, Max M17 2:09.68

59.70 1:09.98

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P--- SCR

KING-NE 10Mogtader, Arya D--- SCR

KING-NE 10Tessin, Jack W--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Zerva, Nick L1 2:05.41

29.00 31.91 31.9132.59

UN-NE 12Quesada, Alexander2 2:12.62

29.48 33.75 34.4034.99

WYST-NE 12Bissaillon, Cole M3 2:13.95

31.34 34.29 33.9234.40

FLWS-NE 12Blanchard, Cole M4 2:19.16

31.89 35.35 35.0736.85

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A5 2:21.54

31.83 37.23 34.4738.01

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M6 2:23.88

33.57 37.73 35.1637.42

DOGS-NE 12Paprocki, Kacper L7 2:24.95

32.68 37.36 0.031:14.88

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F8 2:25.29

32.78 36.52 1:16.01

UN-NE 12Harrop, Alexander S9 2:25.88

32.97 37.42 37.0538.44

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T10 2:40.16

34.88 42.55 39.4543.28

KING-NE 12Hochstin, Thomas J11 2:43.72

36.11 42.88 41.1343.60

WYST-NE 10Bissaillon, Jack M12 2:47.54

38.96 43.90 40.9543.73

DOGS-NE 10McPherson, Evan T13 3:09.79

42.41 48.54 49.1649.68

KING-NE  9DiBona, Andrew J14 4:07.07

57.75 57.69

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A1 34.72

KING$-NE 10Sargent, Shea R2 35.53

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F3 35.63

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R4 37.59

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M5 38.75

KING$-NE 11Bodycoat, Nick P6 39.91

MGCB-NE 10Lam, George T7 40.21

MGCB-NE  9Cohen, Gil8 43.87

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M9 45.62

WYST-NE 10Bissaillon, Jack M10 45.92

DOGS-NE 10McPherson, Evan T11 46.55

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J12 47.24

KING-NE 12Elliott, Sam F13 50.85

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G14 57.28

CS-NE 10Bajic, Max M15 1:07.46

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P--- SCR

KING-NE 10Mogtader, Arya D--- SCR

KING-NE 10Tessin, Jack W--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Quesada, Alexander1 1:11.43

34.56 36.87

FLWS-NE 12Blanchard, Cole M2 1:18.48

37.89 40.59

DOGS-NE 12Paprocki, Kacper L3 1:22.14

1:22.46

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M4 1:23.78

41.67 42.11

WYST-NE 12Smith, Tighe M5 1:23.85

40.13 43.72

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T6 1:27.61

41.57 46.04

KING-NE 12Hochstin, Thomas J7 1:32.97

43.53 49.44

KING-NE 10Coleman, Peter m8 1:37.06

46.64 50.42

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M9 1:39.93

1:40.25

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J10 1:41.29

51.18 50.11

KING-NE  8Westerman, Tommy H11 1:46.07

50.83 55.24

CS-NE 10Bajic, Max M12 2:37.70

1:15.38 1:22.32

KING-NE  9DiBona, Andrew J--- DQ

Delay initiating arm pull

1:06.39 1:05.84

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast

42.91 47.14

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Quesada, Alexander1 2:35.44

36.75 40.00 37.8540.84

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M1 37.78

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A2 42.64

MGCB-NE 10Lam, George T3 43.17

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M4 45.81

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R5 46.26
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Results
(Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast)

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C6 46.61

WYST-NE 10Bissaillon, Jack M7 46.69

MGCB-NE  9Cohen, Gil8 46.99

DOGS-NE 10McPherson, Evan T9 47.45

UN-NE  9Ando, Braedon G10 49.19

KING-NE 12Elliott, Sam F11 52.07

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J12 56.95

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M13 57.94

CS-NE 10Bajic, Max M14 1:20.48

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G--- DQ

One hand touch

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P--- SCR

KING-NE 10Mogtader, Arya D--- SCR

KING-NE 10Tessin, Jack W--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M1 1:21.45

38.36 43.09

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M2 1:34.16

45.45 48.71

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A3 1:35.27

45.36 49.91

WYST-NE 10Bissaillon, Jack M4 1:40.27

47.80 52.47

WYST-NE 12Smith, Tighe M5 1:41.81

48.43 53.38

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C6 1:44.72

49.96 54.76

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T7 1:45.55

49.05 56.50

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J8 2:04.25

1:01.36 1:02.89

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P9 2:19.94

1:04.04 1:15.90

KING-NE  9DiBona, Andrew J--- DQ

Arms past hipline

1:22.84 1:31.65

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M1 2:59.22

40.47 46.05 45.8046.90

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M2 3:16.26

45.65 50.47 49.7650.38

MGCB-NE 10Lam, George T3 3:27.85

49.24 55.31 1:43.30

MGCB-NE  9Cohen, Gil4 3:40.38

48.76 57.74 56.4457.44

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C5 3:41.68

50.56 56.48 55.8158.83

 
Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Harrop, Alexander S1 31.33

FLWS-NE 12Blanchard, Cole M2 32.97

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F3 33.63

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R4 36.02

DOGS-NE 12Paprocki, Kacper L5 38.89

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M6 41.02

KING-NE 10Coleman, Peter m7 42.31

KING-NE 12Hochstin, Thomas J8 43.16

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M9 44.45

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T10 45.28

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J11 49.58

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P12 52.52

KING-NE  9DiBona, Andrew J13 1:22.47

KING-NE  8Westerman, Tommy H--- SCR

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WYST-NE 12Bissaillon, Cole M1 1:12.47

34.77 37.70

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R2 1:27.04

41.71 45.33

KING$-NE 10Sargent, Shea R3 1:29.90

41.01 48.89

KING$-NE 11Bodycoat, Nick P4 1:32.93

43.47 49.46

KING-NE 12Elliott, Sam F--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms

1:05.31 1:13.34

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F--- DQ

One hand touch

34.27 40.43

KING-NE  9Withers, Connor P--- SCR

KING-NE 10Mogtader, Arya D--- SCR

KING-NE 10Tessin, Jack W--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

WYST-NE 12Bissaillon, Cole M1 2:45.34

35.55 41.00 44.7844.01

 
Boys 12&U 100 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DOGS-NE 12Zerva, Nick L1 1:09.38

32.50 36.88

FLWS-NE 12Blanchard, Cole M2 1:12.20

33.68 38.52

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M3 1:15.65

36.90 38.75

UN-NE 12Harrop, Alexander S4 1:15.89

34.75 41.14

DOGS-NE 12Paprocki, Kacper L5 1:17.15

37.05 40.10

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F6 1:17.18

33.77 43.41

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A7 1:18.88

36.72 42.16

FLWS-NE 10Owen, Hunter M8 1:22.66

39.51 43.15

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R9 1:22.93

38.59 44.34

KING$-NE 10Sargent, Shea R10 1:22.95

KING-NE 12Hochstin, Thomas J11 1:23.32

39.03 44.29

KING-NE  9Perda, Henry T12 1:23.60

39.34 44.26

WYST-NE 12Smith, Tighe M13 1:23.91

38.60 45.31

KING-NE 10Coleman, Peter m14 1:33.13

KING$-NE  9Sands, Jordan C15 1:33.70

43.28 50.42

DOGS-NE 10Blanchette, Colin M16 1:34.65

44.78 49.87

DOGS-NE 10McPherson, Evan T17 1:36.21

46.31 49.90

WW-NE  8Naranja, Tobias J18 1:38.28

48.59 49.69

KING-NE  7Hannigan, Cole P--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

51.63 1:08.97

KING-NE  8Westerman, Tommy H--- DQ

Non-simultaneous touch - fly

59.58 1:03.30

CS-NE  7Layevsky, Victor G--- DQ

Arms past hipline - breast

1:03.03 1:06.24

KING-NE  9DiBona, Andrew J--- DQ

Arms underwater recovery - fly

1:12.33

FLWS-NE  9Conceicao, Martim A--- SCR

 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

UN-NE 12Quesada, Alexander1 2:32.23

32.58 38.87 33.9446.84

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M2 2:43.10

39.01 43.43 35.5645.10

DOGS-NE 11Ortiz, Jayden A3 2:47.63

38.29 41.84 34.7652.74

KING$-NE 10Sargent, Shea R4 2:57.15

38.32 43.78 39.0556.00

KING$-NE 11Bodycoat, Nick P5 3:00.68

41.74 43.78 39.7455.42

UN-NE  9Chiappetta, Jackson R6 3:05.94

39.66 51.02 39.3455.92

UN-NE  9Ando, Braedon G7 3:26.75

48.3957.41

WW-NE 12McGrath, James F--- DQ

One hand touch - breast

33.03 39.74 36.7756.29

KING-NE 12Elliott, Sam F--- DQ

Non-simultaneous arms - fly

1:01.60 57.25 1:08.25

KING-NE 10Mogtader, Arya D--- SCR

WYST-NE 12Bissaillon, Cole M--- SCR
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Results
 
Boys 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

AKING-NE--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #4

Perda, Henry T 9 Westerman, Tommy H 8

Hannigan, Cole P 7 DiBona, Andrew J 9

38.44 59.73 48.3855.91

ADOGS-NE--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 50 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 22.91

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J2 23.74

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A3 24.63

WYST-NE 15Morash, Matt P4 24.85

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T5 25.30

KING$-NE 16Cook-Dumas, Mason R6 25.36

DOGS-NE 16Lyman, Jeff W7 25.53

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P8 25.72

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K9 25.81

KING$-NE 13Byrne, John A10 26.00

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P11 26.26

MGCB-NE 16Dorr, Ben A12 26.29

DOGS-NE 14McPherson, Ryan H13 26.66

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E14 26.96

KING$-NE 13Borges, William R15 27.31

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S16 27.33

MGCB-NE 16Luong, Brendan P17 27.46

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S18 27.68

MGCB-NE 14Woodin, Gavin P19 28.14

KING$-NE 16Kaon, William T--- SCR

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 48.98

23.98 25.00

KING-NE 18Davenport, Nat F2 50.49

24.30 26.19

KING-NE 17Jones, Nick L3 53.63

25.62 28.01

KING$-NE 16Gauntt, Dmitry M*4 53.78

25.99 27.79

KING$-NE 16Cook-Dumas, Mason R*4 53.78

26.02 27.76

KING$-NE 16Kaon, William T6 53.91

25.14 28.77

WYST-NE 16Viamari, Cole D7 54.52

26.54 27.98

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T8 54.63

26.26 28.37

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K9 54.73

26.49 28.24

KING$-NE 16Gilpin, John B10 55.18

26.84 28.34

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P11 56.93

27.34 29.59

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ian H12 57.24

27.51 29.73

DOGS-NE 14McPherson, Ryan H13 57.89

27.82 30.07

MGCB-NE 16Dorr, Ben A14 59.20

27.80 31.40

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E15 59.39

28.67 30.72

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M16 59.81

28.09 31.72

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E17 1:00.77

28.12 32.65

MGCB-NE 14Woodin, Gavin P18 1:00.88

28.96 31.92

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S19 1:02.05

28.88 33.17

MGCB-NE 16Luong, Brendan P20 1:03.28

29.64 33.64

KING-NE 13O'Brien, Declan J21 1:10.05

32.84 37.21

MGCB-NE 13Morris, Damon H22 1:15.89

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N23 1:17.37

37.03 40.34

FLWS-NE 13Conceicao, Pedro M--- SCR

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 1:46.38

24.57 26.64 27.8127.36

KING$-NE 16Gauntt, Dmitry M2 1:55.86

26.28 28.94 29.9530.69

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K3 1:56.50

27.04 29.91 29.2930.26

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T4 1:58.01

27.15 30.11 30.3930.36

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J5 1:58.15

26.76 29.30 30.6431.45

WYST-NE 15Morash, Matt P6 1:58.17

26.99 29.60 30.7130.87

KING$-NE 16Cook-Dumas, Mason R7 2:00.82

27.09 29.90 32.1731.66

DOGS-NE 16Lyman, Jeff W8 2:02.42

27.16 31.38 31.4432.44

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ian H9 2:02.69

28.06 30.76 31.8432.03

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P10 2:03.50

27.73 31.11 32.0132.65

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P11 2:03.68

28.13 31.48 31.4932.58

DOGS-NE 14Martinez, Jonathan A12 2:05.38

28.32 31.75 32.6032.71

KING$-NE 13Byrne, John A13 2:05.92

28.44 31.77 32.5133.20

DOGS-NE 14McPherson, Ryan H14 2:05.97

29.27 31.93 31.5233.25

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S15 2:06.19

28.43 31.61 33.2432.91

MGCB-NE 16Dorr, Ben A16 2:12.03

28.66 32.47 35.8035.10

MGCB-NE 14Woodin, Gavin P17 2:15.04

30.13 33.42 35.8835.61

MGCB-NE 16Luong, Brendan P18 2:25.58

30.43 35.82 39.3040.03

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E--- SCR

KING$-NE 16Kaon, William T--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 55.53

27.63 27.90

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A2 59.01

29.20 29.81

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J3 1:00.65

29.92 30.73

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K4 1:01.29

30.57 30.72

DOGS-NE 16Lyman, Jeff W5 1:01.53

29.87 31.66

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ian H6 1:01.76

30.00 31.76

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T7 1:01.89

30.04 31.85

DOGS-NE 14McPherson, Ryan H8 1:02.30

30.88 31.42

KING$-NE 16Gauntt, Dmitry M9 1:03.24

30.78 32.46

WYST-NE 15Morash, Matt P10 1:04.28

31.68 32.60

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P11 1:04.79

31.74 33.05

KING$-NE 16Cook-Dumas, Mason R12 1:06.45

32.76 33.69

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E13 1:07.49

33.19 34.30

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S14 1:08.15

32.95 35.20

KING$-NE 13Borges, William R15 1:09.96

33.63 36.33

DOGS-NE 14Martinez, Jonathan A16 1:11.45

34.71 36.74

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P17 1:11.91

34.96 36.95

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S18 1:14.23

35.52 38.71

KING$-NE 16Kaon, William T--- SCR

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 1:56.58

27.20 29.18 29.9030.30

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K2 2:07.26

30.85 32.38 31.5332.50

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A3 2:09.19

30.16 32.21 32.9533.87
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Results
(Boys 13&O 200 Yard Back)

KING-NE 18Davenport, Nat F4 2:10.33

1:05.22 32.92 32.22

KING-NE 17Jones, Nick L5 2:14.96

31.69 33.82 34.8434.61

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P6 2:19.74

32.84 35.45 35.3436.11

KING$-NE 16Kaon, William T7 2:20.62

32.39 35.37 36.1836.68

KING$-NE 16Cook-Dumas, Mason R8 2:23.65

31.87 36.03 38.4137.34

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S9 2:25.69

33.30 36.23 38.5137.65

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M10 2:35.06

35.62 38.47 40.3240.65

KING-NE 13O'Brien, Declan J11 3:02.73

40.95 47.85 46.8447.09

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N12 3:13.87

46.55 2:27.32

FLWS-NE 13Conceicao, Pedro M--- SCR

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18Davenport, Nat F1 1:05.25

30.97 34.28

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A2 1:06.38

31.34 35.04

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda3 1:06.81

32.34 34.47

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K4 1:09.81

32.78 37.03

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E5 1:11.96

34.23 37.73

KING-NE 17Jones, Nick L6 1:12.32

33.66 38.66

KING$-NE 16Gauntt, Dmitry M7 1:15.20

35.60 39.60

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P8 1:15.50

35.99 39.51

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S9 1:16.74

35.91 40.83

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S10 1:20.12

37.86 42.26

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M11 1:21.61

38.13 43.48

MGCB-NE 16Luong, Brendan P12 1:22.82

38.66 44.16

MGCB-NE 13Morris, Damon H13 1:24.45

39.68 44.77

KING-NE 13O'Brien, Declan J14 1:31.60

43.23 48.37

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N15 1:32.28

43.56 48.72

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E--- DQ

One hand touch

39.83 47.37

FLWS-NE 13Conceicao, Pedro M--- SCR

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Breast

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A1 2:21.92

31.52 35.99 37.4137.00

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K2 2:31.95

34.22 39.26 39.1239.35

FLWS-NE 17Ramsden, Egan J3 2:34.24

33.42 39.14 40.6141.07

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E4 2:37.70

35.17 39.91 41.3841.24

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P5 2:44.63

37.54 41.98 42.1742.94

KING$-NE 13Borges, William R6 2:46.95

37.45 42.13 43.6043.77

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P7 2:47.09

37.18 41.93 44.3343.65

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S8 2:47.38

37.95 41.97 43.9643.50

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S9 2:51.89

38.66 43.51 44.9144.81

MGCB-NE 16Luong, Brendan P10 3:00.46

39.44 45.80 47.3347.89

 
Boys 13&O 100 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 53.99

25.76 28.23

KING-NE 18Davenport, Nat F2 55.51

26.24 29.27

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T3 56.77

26.42 30.35

KING-NE 17Jones, Nick L4 1:01.08

28.49 32.59

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ian H*5 1:01.83

28.92 32.91

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A*5 1:01.83

28.50 33.33

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E*7 1:04.10

29.70 34.40

MGCB-NE 16Dorr, Ben A*7 1:04.10

28.86 35.24

DOGS-NE 14McPherson, Ryan H9 1:04.12

29.57 34.55

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K10 1:04.60

30.26 34.34

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P11 1:05.78

30.39 35.39

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S12 1:09.04

31.59 37.45

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E13 1:12.66

31.66 41.00

MGCB-NE 16Luong, Brendan P14 1:14.01

33.19 40.82

MGCB-NE 14Woodin, Gavin P15 1:15.05

33.01 42.04

KING-NE 13O'Brien, Declan J16 1:34.88

43.16 51.72

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N17 1:46.49

50.40 56.09

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Fly

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 17Song, Keda1 1:59.89

26.91 29.77 31.0832.13

DOGS-NE 16Lyman, Jeff W2 2:25.42

29.88 36.48 39.2139.85

KING$-NE 13Byrne, John A3 2:27.12

32.41 39.16 36.6738.88

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P4 2:31.70

33.23 39.29 38.9440.24

DOGS-NE 14Martinez, Jonathan A5 2:42.22

32.77 40.10 45.0444.31

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P6 2:55.69

36.29 43.69 48.4747.24

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E--- SCR

WYST-NE 16Viamari, Cole D--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING-NE 18Davenport, Nat F1 2:07.77

27.05 33.95 29.5237.25

KING-NE 17Jones, Nick L2 2:12.85

28.53 35.26 29.6139.45

KING$-NE 16Gauntt, Dmitry M3 2:12.93

27.68 33.63 29.0942.53

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T4 2:15.22

27.34 36.42 30.8240.64

WYST-NE 16Viamari, Cole D5 2:16.66

29.03 33.94 30.9342.76

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ian H6 2:19.64

29.14 33.87 32.4844.15

UN-NE 16Bloom, Matthew E7 2:21.72

29.99 36.53 34.3040.90

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P8 2:22.09

30.82 36.02 32.4542.80

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S9 2:23.38

31.73 36.98 31.8242.85

KING$-NE 16Gilpin, John B10 2:23.89

30.58 36.46 31.9244.93

FLWS-NE 16Fahey, Liam M11 2:31.84

31.85 39.27 35.0645.66

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S12 2:39.77

34.30 41.78 36.7846.91

KING-NE 13O'Brien, Declan J13 3:02.42

44.12 46.50 39.9551.85

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N14 3:11.31

48.38 39.66

MGCB-NE 13Morris, Damon H--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

41.33 45.50 42.0148.18
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Results
(Boys 13&O 200 Yard IM)

KING-NE 16Clancy, Owen E--- DQ

One hand touch - breast

32.70 41.20 36.1852.13

FLWS-NE 13Conceicao, Pedro M--- SCR

KING-NE 16Erlandsen, Johs P--- SCR

 
Boys 13&O 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOGS-NE1 1:50.92

McPherson, Ryan H 14 Haddad, Lucas K 15

Blanchette, Aidan T 15 Lyman, Jeff W 16

29.15 31.34 25.0225.41

AKING$-NE2 1:56.76

Strycharz, Robert A 14 Gamm, Joey S 15

Byrne, John A 13 Cook-Dumas, Mason R 16

28.40 35.84 24.8827.64

 
Boys 500 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

KING$-NE 16Gauntt, Dmitry M1 5:09.10

27.26 29.92 31.4531.02

31.39 31.88 32.14 32.16

31.42 30.46

DOGS-NE 15Haddad, Lucas K2 5:10.18

28.03 31.02 31.6131.77

31.75 31.50 31.55 31.45

31.13 30.37

DOGS-NE 15Blanchette, Aidan T3 5:15.56

28.40 31.08 31.8931.99

31.51 32.25 32.31 32.30

32.28 31.55

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P4 5:32.72

29.58 32.93 34.1433.74

34.62 34.38 34.21 34.12

33.41 31.59

DOGS-NE 12Zerva, Nick L5 5:34.84

29.74 33.01 34.5834.34

34.32 33.76 34.70 34.11

34.08 32.20

KING$-NE 17Smith, Ian H6 5:37.40

29.14 32.31 34.0833.35

34.36 34.27 34.39 35.13

35.21 35.16

DOGS-NE 14Martinez, Jonathan A7 5:41.89

29.58 33.23 34.9534.41

35.20 35.14 35.21 35.58

35.08 33.51

KING$-NE 16Gilpin, John B8 5:46.04

30.06 33.98 35.4134.56

34.84 36.43 36.18 35.58

35.24 33.76

KASC-NE 10Caputo, Quinn J9 6:17.83

32.27 37.66 40.3038.82

39.12 39.06 38.86 39.47

37.75 34.52

CS-NE 14Burden, Miles E10 6:18.23

35.06 38.89 40.1440.36

39.54 38.57 38.45 37.12

36.77 33.33

CS-NE 10Kokones, Jason S11 6:48.09

34.81 40.14 42.0341.57

41.94 42.15 41.99 42.60

41.18 39.68

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N12 7:05.84

39.22 42.54 1:27.4443.60

43.52 44.65 43.22 41.59

40.06

CS-NE  9Liu, Ryan M13 7:10.37

38.77 43.62 43.1345.62

41.99 44.36 45.07 40.96

44.30 42.55

CS-NE  8Kokones, Niko M14 7:29.39

37.96 45.05 45.8546.98

45.99 46.08 46.82 47.27

43.54 43.85

CS-NE 14Ciampa, Charlie E15 7:42.15

37.28 44.09 2:23.45

47.06 44.91

KING-NE 11MacDonald, Kyle J--- SCR

CS-NE 10Glass, Leighton E--- SCR

CS-NE 11Herrera, Ben D--- SCR

 
Boys 1000 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 13Herrera, Harry A1 10:43.40

29.69 32.65 32.5532.81

32.07 31.87 32.28 32.60

32.83 32.10 32.21 32.55

32.69 32.57 32.42 32.41

32.16 32.43 31.95 30.56

CS-NE 17McKenzie, Hugh A2 10:58.21

29.27 31.87 32.9832.84

32.95 32.90 33.03 33.37

33.83 33.83 33.57 33.63

33.61 33.63 33.58 33.36

33.44 32.77 32.43 31.32

CS-NE 16Lapin, Andrew O3 11:24.30

29.48 33.00 33.3032.74

32.83 33.42 36.30 37.16

36.19 36.25 35.97 35.97

35.22 35.19 33.79 33.28

35.16 35.78 34.51 28.76

CS-NE 12Reynoso-Williams, Sam A4 11:35.35

31.54 34.33 35.3934.73

34.66 35.54 35.85 35.49

35.83 35.30 35.62 1:11.68

36.34 35.20

34.05 33.64 33.55 30.95

CS-NE 12Boccone Schuur, Henry T5 11:36.00

32.21 34.46 35.0835.79

34.86 35.41 35.85 35.78

36.09 35.49 36.03 36.45

36.11 36.38 35.00 33.72

33.33 33.27 32.96 31.73

CS-NE 13Bonebrake, Davis P6 11:48.63

30.83 34.38 36.1235.37

35.25 35.82 36.67 35.10

36.57 36.63 36.27 36.05

37.22 35.42 36.51 34.11

36.15 35.42 35.25 33.49

CS-NE 12Fowler, Aaron W7 12:04.25

31.23 35.90 36.5636.34

37.11 37.09 37.33 37.18

37.03 37.43 37.31 36.85

36.81 37.03 36.52 36.53

36.26 36.53 35.22 31.99

CS-NE 13Svetlov, Russel8 12:05.33

32.54 36.30 37.1436.77

37.47 36.96 37.07 37.80

37.32 36.71 36.85 37.65

36.69 36.39 36.31 36.29

36.32 35.35 35.00 32.40

KING$-NE 12Strycharz, Christopher M9 12:51.14

34.14 38.62 38.7938.83

38.78 38.68 39.57 39.93

39.22 39.80 38.97

38.84 39.12 37.97

39.05 38.50 37.47 35.76

MGCB-NE 14Woodin, Gavin P10 12:57.52

31.79 36.01 38.5337.88

39.14 39.07 39.43 39.41

40.09 39.94 40.07 40.35

40.51 40.33 39.37 39.35

39.84 40.17 39.32 36.92

CS-NE 13Chen, Henley11 13:21.79

32.83 37.98 40.9339.94

41.40 41.07 41.35 41.12

40.97 41.28 39.81 40.86

41.04 41.15 40.88 40.44

40.35 40.31 39.17 38.91

CS-NE 12Lee, Brian J12 14:12.36

36.07 42.21 43.4643.35

43.89 43.26 44.68 41.53

44.50 43.85 42.22 43.20

43.27 42.26 42.35 44.23

41.88 43.58 41.32 41.25

FLWS-NE 14Davenport, Zach S--- SCR

CS-NE 14Albuquerque, Duarte S--- SCR

CS-NE 13Fuchs, William P--- SCR

 
Boys 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CS-NE 16Lapin, Andrew O1 4:29.44

27.99 32.66 32.6135.10

40.05 39.61 32.84 28.58
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Results
(Boys 400 Yard IM)

CS-NE 17McKenzie, Hugh A2 4:34.13

29.28 33.06 36.1236.47

37.73 38.29 32.06 31.12

KING$-NE 14Strycharz, Robert A3 4:43.24

30.02 35.52 35.5636.33

38.58 39.62 34.61 33.00

WYST-NE 16Viamari, Cole D4 4:53.63

30.70 36.37 35.9637.16

44.52 44.26 33.34 31.32

CS-NE 13Herrera, Harry A5 4:58.77

32.24 39.54 37.8438.73

42.49 42.66 32.43 32.84

KING-NE 16McClaren, James P6 4:59.13

32.46 38.50 37.8337.82

44.26 43.70 33.66 30.90

CS-NE 12Boccone Schuur, Henry T7 5:03.94

34.92 38.09 40.0040.09

41.58 43.11 33.58 32.57

CS-NE 12Fowler, Aaron W8 5:08.27

30.54 36.54 39.2238.95

45.29 46.14 36.19 35.40

CS-NE 12Reynoso-Williams, Sam A9 5:20.72

33.63 38.67 41.1342.21

43.68 45.47 37.73 38.20

CS-NE 13Chen, Henley10 5:29.33

36.49 43.37 40.2940.68

44.51 47.44 38.88 37.67

CS-NE 13Svetlov, Russel11 5:29.58

32.90 40.52 42.1144.28

49.07 50.76 36.78 33.16

KING$-NE 15Gamm, Joey S12 5:40.13

34.75 41.84 45.3944.24

45.27 48.46 39.41 40.77

KING$-NE 10Sargent, Shea R13 6:23.22

40.70 50.78 46.6345.28

59.10 58.00 41.36 41.37

KING-NE 13Lojko, Argent N14 6:50.86

49.14 1:03.08 53.801:46.35

55.88 41.95 40.66

CS-NE 14Albuquerque, Duarte S--- SCR

 
Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADOGS-NE1 1:40.27

Haddad, Lucas K 15 McPherson, Ryan H 14

Zerva, Nick L 12 Blanchette, Aidan T 15

47.80 52.47

AKING$-NE2 1:44.72

Kaon, William T 16 Cook-Dumas, Mason R 16

Gilpin, John B 16 Gamm, Joey S 15

49.96 54.76


